. 8937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2011) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-2224
Department of the Treasury : q
Internal Revenue Service P> See separate instructions.

gl Reporting Issuer

1 lIssuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN})
Delaware Limited-Term Diversified Income Fund 23-2448704

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
Delaware Investments 800-523-1918 http://lwww.delawareinvestments.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
2005 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
12/31/2015 Return of Capital
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

See attachment N/A See attachment N/A

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.
14  Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the action B puring the fund's year ended December 31, 2015, the issuer distributed amounts to its shareholders, a portion of which
constituted a non-taxable return of capital. See attachment for a list of distribution dates and return of capital amounts per share.

15  Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per

share or as a percentage of old basis B The attachment provides the total distribution per share, as well as the non-taxable return of
capital ("ROC") per share, on a distribution by distribution basis. The return of capital per share reduces each shareholder's tax basis in the
Fund shares held on the date of distribution; any portion of the return of capital per share in excess of a shareholder's tax basis is treated as
gain from the sale or exchange of property.

16  Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the

valuation dates B An analysis of the issuer's current and accumulated earnings and profits was performed following the fund's year
ended December 31, 2015 in order to determine the portion of the distribution that constituted a dividend and the portion that constituted
a non-taxable return of capital.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2011)
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IZZIA  Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based »
§301(c) and §316(a)

18  Can any resulting loss be recognized? » The return of capital per share reduces each shareholder's tax basis in the Fund shares held on
the date of distribution. Upon sale or exchange of all or a portion of such shares, the shareholder's resulting gain or loss will be determined
using the adjusted tax basis.

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year b
The reportable tax year of the distribution is 2015. Actual return of capital per share will be reflected on the taxpayer's 2015 Form 1099.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and

belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Sign
Here Signature b Date b

Print your name » A signed copy is maintained by the issuer Title P
Paid Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check [] if PTIN

self-employed
Preparer ploy
Use Only Firm's name > Firm's EIN »
Firm's address P Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054




Delaware Limited-Term Diversified Income Fund
Form 8937 Attachment
12/31/2015

Delaware Limited_Term Diversified Income Class A CUSIP - 245912308 Ticker - DTRIX

DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A

DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS |

245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308
245912308

245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506
245912506

Ticker

DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX
DTRIX

DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX
DTINX

Record Date

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

Delaware Limited-Term Diversified Income Institutional Class CUSIP - 245912506 Ticker - DTINX

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

Ex-Date

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

01/22/2015
02/20/2015
03/20/2015
04/22/2015
05/22/2015
06/22/2015
07/22/2015
08/21/2015
09/22/2015
10/22/2015
11/20/2015
12/22/2015

01/22/2015
02/20/2015
03/20/2015
04/22/2015
05/22/2015
06/22/2015
07/22/2015
08/21/2015
09/22/2015
10/22/2015
11/20/2015
12/22/2015

$0.011626230
$0.011448950
$0.012035320
$0.011904870
$0.011541890
$0.012147120
$0.011926710
$0.012994950
$0.013435650
$0.011852860
$0.011100950
$0.010986280

$0.012711390
$0.012536220
$0.013020630
$0.013001590
$0.012601490
$0.013229180
$0.012970470
$0.014073080
$0.014521550
$0.012898350
$0.012166320
$0.012032990

Payable Date Total Distribution Ordinary Income

$0.010570570
$0.010409390
$0.010942510
$0.010823910
$0.010493890
$0.011044160
$0.010843760
$0.011815010
$0.012215690
$0.010776620
$0.010092980
$0.009989360

$0.011557200
$0.011397930
$0.011838360
$0.011821050
$0.011457270
$0.012027970
$0.011792750
$0.012795240
$0.013202990
$0.011727180
$0.011061620
$0.010940390

EIN

Return of Capital

(ROC)

$0.001055660
$0.001039560
$0.001092810
$0.001080960
$0.001048000
$0.001102960
$0.001082950
$0.001179940
$0.001219960
$0.001076240
$0.001007970
$0.000997620

$0.001154190
$0.001138290
$0.001182270
$0.001180540
$0.001144220
$0.001201210
$0.001177720
$0.001277840
$0.001318560
$0.001171170
$0.001104700
$0.001092600

23-2448704

ROC as a percent

of Total
Distribution

9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
2.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%

9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%



Delaware Limited-Term Diversified Income Fund
Form 8937 Attachment
12/31/2015

DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C

DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R

245912704
245912704
245912704
245912704
245812704
245912704
245912704
245912704
245912704
245912704
245912704
245912704

245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803
245912803

Delaware Limited_Term Diversified Income Class C CUSIP - 245912704 Ticker - DTICX

DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX
DTICX

DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX
DLTRX

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

Delaware Limited_Term Diversified Income Retirement Class CUSIP - 245912803 Ticker - DLTRX

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

01/22/2015
02/20/2015
03/20/2015
04/22/2015
05/22/2015
06/22/2015
07/22/2015
08/21/2015
09/22/2015
10/22/2015
11/20/2015
12/22/2015

01/22/2015
02/20/2015
03/20/2015
04/22/2015
05/22/2015
06/22/2015
07/22/2015
08/21/2015
09/22/2015
10/22/2015
11/20/2015
12/22/2015

$0.005473130
$0.005264230
$0.006454930
$0.005706440
$0.005559470
$0.006000970
$0.005994110
$0.006865700
$0.007311210
$0.005925480
$0.004982660
$0.005100800

$0.009085100
$0.008884980
$0.009733310
$0.009342310
$0.009069520
$0.009609710
$0.009477190
$0.010467300
$0.010911960
$0.009400540
$0.008557460
$0.008550630

$0.004976170
$0.004786240
$0.005868820
$0.005188300
$0.005054670
$0.005456080
$0.005449840
$0.006242290
$0.006647350
$0.005387450
$0.004530230
$0.004637650

$0.008260170
$0.008078220
$0.008849530
$0.008494030
$0.008246010
$0.008737150
$0.008616660
$0.009516870
$0.009921150
$0.008546970
$0.007780440
$0.007774230

$0.000496960
$0.000477990
$0.000586110
$0.000518140
$0.000504800
$0.000544890
$0.000544270
$0.000623410
$0.000663860
$0.000538030
$0.000452430
$0.000463150

$0.000824930
$0.000806760
$0.000883780
$0.000848280
$0.000823510
$0.000872560
$0.000860530
$0.000950430
$0.000990810
$0.000853570
$0.000777020
$0.000776400

9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%

9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
5.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%
2.08%
9.08%
9.08%
9.08%



