## Form **8937**(December 2011) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

## Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-2224

Part I Reporting	ssuer	•		
1 Issuer's name			2 Is	suer's employer identification number (EIN)
Delaware Limited-Term Div	varsified Income Fund			22 2449704
3 Name of contact for add		Telephone No. of contact	5 Fr	23-2448704 nail address of contact
Delaware Investments		800-523-1918	http://	www.delawareinvestments.com
6 Number and street (or F	O. box if mail is not de	livered to street address) of	contact 7 City	, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
8 Date of action		9 Classification and desc	·	lelphia, PA 19103
• Date of action		9 Classification and desc	ription	
12/31/2015		Return of Capital		
10 CUSIP number	11 Serial number(s)	12 Ticker symb	ool 13 A	ccount number(s)
See attachment	N/A	See attachment		N/A
Tarana a Tar				orm for additional questions.
			_	ch shareholders' ownership is measured for
				ts to its shareholders, a portion of which
constituted a non-taxable	eturn of capital. See	attachment for a list of dist	ribution dates and retu	ırn of capital amounts per share.
			***************************************	
			71.374.4	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				ls of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
				re, as well as the non-taxable return of
				educes each shareholder's tax basis in the
		portion of the return of ca	pital per share in exce	ss of a shareholder's tax basis is treated as
gain from the sale or excha	inge of property.			77.64.64.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.
	***			——————————————————————————————————————
			****	
		******		
			**************************************	
16 Describe the calculation	n of the change in basis	and the data that supports	the calculation, such as	the market values of securities and the
	_			as performed following the fund's year
				vidend and the portion that constituted
a non-taxable return of cap				
	.,			

Form 893	37 (Rev	v. 12-2011)					Page
Part I		Organizational Action (c	ontinued)			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
				,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			. 15
		applicable Internal Revenue Co	de section	(s) and subsection(s) upon	which the tax to	reatment is bas	sed ▶
§301(c)	and	33 16(a)					
***************************************				101 "			
							10.40
				W			
		***		- In the second			12, 31, 44,
					·····		
							ax basis in the Fund shares held on
			ange of al	I or a portion of such shar	es, the share	nolder's result	ting gain or loss will be determined
using th	ne ad	justed tax basis.					
		- 14-4-7-M-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		-			
				····			1000
		- 1420		- Charles			
				# Av - W			
		····		- Maria V			
		any other information necessary					
The rep	ortab	le tax year of the distribution i	s 2015. A	ctual return of capital per	share will be	reflected on th	ne taxpayer's 2015 Form 1099.
		w.r					
							76-764
				17			
				-			
	Unde	er penalties of perjury, I declare that	I have exam	ined this return, including acco	mpanying sched	lules and statem	ents, and to the best of my knowledge and
	belie	f, it is true, correct, and complete. De	eclaration of	preparer (other than officer) is I	pased on all infor	mation of which	preparer has any knowledge.
Sign							
Here	Signa	ature >				Date ▶	
	Print	your name ► A signed copy is n Print/Type preparer's name	naintainec	l by the issuer Preparer's signature		Title ► Date	Charle D # PTIN
Paid		Third type preparers name					Check if self-employed
Prepa		Firm's name ▶				<u> </u>	Firm's E!N ▶
Use C	עוחע	Firm's address					Phone no.
Send Fo	orm 89	937 (including accompanying sta	atements) t	o: Department of the Treas	ıry, Internal Re	venue Service,	

## Delaware Limited\_Term Diversified Income Class A CUSIP - 245912308 Ticker - DTRIX

E

23-2448704

DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	Ticker	Record Date	Ex-Date	Payable Date   01/22/2015	Payable Date Total Distribution Ordinary Income 01/22/2015 \$0.011626230 \$0.010570570	Ordinary Income	Return of Capital (ROC)	ROC as a percent of Total Distribution 9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	03/20/2015	\$0.012035320	\$0.010942510	\$0.001092810	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	04/22/2015	\$0.011904870	\$0.010823910	\$0.001080960	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	05/22/2015	\$0.011541890	\$0.010493890	\$0.001048000	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	06/22/2015	\$0.012147120	\$0.011044160	\$0.001102960	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	07/22/2015	\$0.011926710	\$0.010843760	\$0.001082950	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	08/21/2015	\$0.012994950	\$0.011815010	\$0.001179940	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	09/22/2015	\$0.013435650	\$0.012215690	\$0.001219960	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	10/22/2015	\$0.011852860	\$0.010776620	\$0.001076240	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	11/20/2015	\$0.011100950	\$0.010092980	\$0.001007970	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS A	245912308	DTRIX	DAILY	DAILY	12/22/2015	\$0.010986980	\$0.009989360	\$0.000997620	9.08%
Delaware Limited-Term Diversified Income Institutional Class CUSIP - 245912506	SIP - 245912506	Ticker - DTINX	XNITO						
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	01/22/2015	\$0.012711390	\$0.011557200	\$0.001154190	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	02/20/2015	\$0.012536220	\$0.011397930	\$0.001138290	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	03/20/2015	\$0.013020630	\$0.011838360	\$0.001182270	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	04/22/2015	\$0.013001590	\$0.011821050	\$0.001180540	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX		DAILY	05/22/2015	\$0.012601490	\$0.011457270	\$0.001144220	9.08%
	245912506	DTINX		DAILY	06/22/2015	\$0.013229180	\$0.012027970	\$0.001201210	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	08/21/2015	\$0.014073080	\$0.012795240	\$0.001177840	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	09/22/2015	\$0.014521550	\$0.013202990	\$0.001318560	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	10/22/2015	\$0.012898350	\$0.011727180	\$0.001171170	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	11/20/2015	\$0.012166320	\$0.011061620	\$0.001104700	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS I	245912506	DTINX	DAILY	DAILY	12/22/2015	\$0.012032990	\$0.010940390	\$0.001092600	9.08%

Delaware Limited-Term Diversified Income Fund Form 8937 Attachment

12/31/2015	Total 600 Accountant	
	12/31/2015	

Delaware Limited_Term Diversified Income Class C CUSIP - 245912704 Ticker - DTICX	2704 Ticker - D	ΠQ							
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	01/22/2015	\$0.005473130	\$0.004976170	\$0.000496960	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	02/20/2015	\$0.005264230	\$0.004786240	\$0.000477990	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	03/20/2015	\$0.006454930	\$0.005868820	\$0.000586110	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	04/22/2015	\$0.005706440	\$0.005188300	\$0.000518140	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	05/22/2015	\$0.005559470	\$0.005054670	\$0.000504800	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	06/22/2015	\$0.006000970	\$0.005456080	\$0.000544890	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	07/22/2015	\$0.005994110	\$0.005449840	\$0.000544270	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	08/21/2015	\$0.006865700	\$0.006242290	\$0.000623410	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	09/22/2015	\$0.007311210	\$0.006647350	\$0.000663860	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	10/22/2015	\$0.005925480	\$0.005387450	\$0.000538030	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	11/20/2015	\$0.004982660	\$0.004530230	\$0.000452430	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS C	245912704	DTICX	DAILY	DAILY	12/22/2015	\$0.005100800	\$0.004637650	\$0.000463150	9.08%
Delaware Limited_Term Diversified Income Retirement Class CUSIP - 245912803 Ticker - DLTRX	SIP - 245912803	Ticker - E	LTRX						
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	01/22/2015	\$0.009085100	\$0.008260170	\$0.000824930	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	02/20/2015	\$0.008884980	\$0.008078220	\$0.000806760	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	03/20/2015	\$0.009733310	\$0.008849530	\$0.000883780	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	04/22/2015	\$0.009342310	\$0.008494030	\$0.000848280	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	05/22/2015	\$0.009069520	\$0.008246010	\$0.000823510	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	06/22/2015	\$0.009609710	\$0.008737150	\$0.000872560	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	07/22/2015	\$0.009477190	\$0.008616660	\$0.000860530	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	08/21/2015	\$0.010467300	\$0.009516870	\$0.000950430	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	09/22/2015	\$0.010911960	\$0.009921150	\$0.000990810	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	10/22/2015	\$0.009400540	\$0.008546970	\$0.000853570	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	11/20/2015	\$0.008557460	\$0.007780440	\$0.000777020	9.08%
DELAWARE LIMITED-TERM DIVERSIFIED INCOME CLASS R	245912803	DLTRX	DAILY	DAILY	12/22/2015	\$0.008550630	\$0.007774230	\$0.000776400	9.08%